

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

TRICOAST BUILDERS,
INC.

Appellant,

v.

NATHANIEL
FONNEGRA,

Respondent

S273368

After a Published Opinion by the Court of Appeal
Second Appellate District, Division Two
Appellate Court Case No. B303300

Appeal from the Los Angeles County Superior Court
Hon. Melvin D. Sandvig
Superior Court No. PC056615

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Eric Bensamochan, Esq.
State Bar No. 255482
9025 Wilshire Blvd. Ste. 215
Beverly Hills, CA 90211
Phone: 818-574-5740
E-mail: eric@eblawfirm.us
Attorney for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	4
II.	ISSUE PRESENTED	4
III.	STATEMENT OF FACTS	5
A.	Factual Background	5
B.	Trial Court Proceedings	5
C.	The Court of Appeal Decision	6
IV.	ARGUMENT.....	7
A.	The Tri-Coast Decision Correctly Found That the Trial Court Did Not Abuse Its Discretion	7
B.	The Dissent’s Position That Respondent must Demonstrate Prejudice is Contrary to the Statute.....	8
V.	CONCLUSION	10
VI.	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Byram v. Superior Court</i> (1977)	7
<i>Denham v. Superior Court</i> , (1970)	8
<i>Gonzales v. Nork</i> (1978).....	8
<i>Still v. Plaza Marina Commercial Corp.</i> (1971)	8
<i>Valley Crest Landscape Development, Inc. v. Mission Pools of Escondido, Inc.</i> (2015)	9
<i>Gann v. Williams Brothers Realty, Inc.</i> (1991)	10
<i>Mackovska v. Viewcrest Road Properties LLC</i> (2019).....	10

California Constitution

(Cal. Const., art. I, §16)	8
----------------------------------	---

Statutes

Code of Civil Procedure §631(g)	5, 6, 7, 10, 8
Code of Civil Procedure sec. 631(d).....	6
Code of Civil Procedure sec. 631 (f)(5).....	8
Rule of Court 8.500.....	9
Rule of Court 8.204(c).....	11
